CONFIDENTIEL

Accord Général sur les Tarifs Douaniers et le Commerce

Négociations tarifaires 1956

Liste de demandes

Soncessions tarifaires que le Gouvernement turc demande au Gouvernement des Etats-Unis :

Position au Tarif U.S. 1.	Désignation des produits	Taux de droit
printer of share-share announcement of the share	Property of the Property of th	
601	Tabac à cigarettes	15 cent

en feuilles

GERRAL ACTUSTUS ON TARLETS AND TRANS

TARTY CONCESSIONS WHICH THE DUTTED STATES OF AMERICA REQUESTS PROGRESS REQUESTED BEFORE OF TURKEY

Movember 1, 1993

The attended list of requests is a tentative list and is subject to subsequent addition or elteration in the light of information which the Government of the United States may obtain on further review of its trade with the Republic of Turkey, and pursuant to its formal public notice of intention to undertake trade agreement associations with the Republic of Turkey, published on September 21, 1955. Such public notice is required under the Trade Agreements Act of 1934, as smoothed and extended, the legislative authority under which the Daited States undertakes these tariff negotiations.

CERERAL ACRESIONS ON TARILIES AND TRADE

TARTER MECOTATIONS 2056

PREMIUNIX REQUESTS

Terill's Geographical Winich the Government of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA requisits from the Government of TUNES

Statis tioni Nandon			
625	Mille in position	50%	25%
C5	Regin guma, olastic guma	ZSfo	3.55
T.	Rendered or unreadered fate; tallou pro- duoed from those frie	60%	30%
3063		55	Dini
	Margarino, initation lard and other pro- pared edible fats	75%	30 6
765	Manufacturad tobacco, tobacco exizacta (ex cigaretica)	2008	Maaningfi Comeasi
		2,6], 2,50 2,00 3,00 kgs.	
3039		255	12%
834		30%	206
3237.42	Liver eximante, maprepared (mfinished), containing muliantion, vitamine, end		
	intricating proportions consisting of mixture of in ar grounce but not included from the proportions containing The or more in the proportions containing The or more in the proportions of petrology or single oils		

on minds the current miless indicated to the eminary. In all cases of discretion of present level is

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARLERS AND TRATE

TARTE WEGOTIATIONS 1996

FREIMMAN REQUESTS

Territi Concessions Vincel the Covernment of the WILL STATES of Almilia requests for the Covernment of Turing

Station			
	Donasiptian of Freinste		
1660	Products of gluos and goletin, for glucing	233	
1456	Indier tires and tubes L. For autos, including tubeless tire	39%	35%
	2. Thros wolghing over 35 kilos and twice weighing over 5 kilos, including tubeless tires		20%
273	Dropeed Lamb skins	80%	514
1077	Mile of Lading, invites, eig.	60%	23
1345	Cotton note of all kinds	906	40
340	Notes of all kinds		195
4360	Used oloshing and household textile exticies	50%	30%
1561h	Clothing, Cloves, fortweet and other articles of estherion, bitumen and the Like	29%	200
3900	Reservoirs, tanks, vais and other similar containers, of iron or stool, of a capacity	306	
2000.	Casic, drame, came, tower and other similar continues, of sheet or pilate iron or vical, of a decorption commonly used for the common case or pilate or the case or pilate or the common case or pilate or the case or pilate or		

the splinds 75% surtour malors indicated to the contrary. In all case of the doubles, incling of the specificients of expression of process in Intellege.

GENERAL ACREENEUT ON TARIFFS AND TRANS

TARIF WEGUTATIONS 1996

Tariff Concessions Which the Coverages of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA requests from the Coverages of the UNITED STATES

momentum that the parties and			
	Dosculpiion of Producin		
1019	Potroloum of aron and thoir parts		
1922	Whok or presente stores of from and their parts	333	
	Other articles of tron ar steel	39%	25%
20275	Other articles of aluminum	50%	30%
#7 21	Cupinards, caddnets, banes and drawss,		
1896I 1896II	Flain or painted Glit, accoslied	50% 50%	37% 33%
2291	Nand rollors	M	22:1
21,27	Rofrigerators weighing up to 50 kilos)	30%	6%
28270	Ico making machines weighing up to 50 kilos)		
21,27	Rolrigoretors voighing 50-150 kilos)		
	Ico making unchines weighing 50-150 Mio	30%	
2433	Rofrigorators wighing 150-500 kilos		
21312	Ion reking machima waighing 150-500 kilos (
	Nefrigorators veighing 500-2000 Miles		
24330	Ice meking mechines weighing 500-2000 Milm)		

The solute 75% excess to lease indicated to the contrary; In all cases of the dation, bluding of the occificionts of conversion at persont level in

COMMORNATAL

GENERAL ACREENIST OF TARUFFS AND TRADE

TAILING MEGGITALLONS 1956

PRELIMINARY ELEMANTS

Tariff Commonsions Which the Commingent of the United States of America Tures

	Statle tlool Hundow		tale of duty	Proposition of district
**************************************	2135 2135b	Rolvigoratora volghing 2000-10000 kilos Ice making machines waighing 2000-10000 kilos	10%	
	24376	Rofrigoratoru weighing over 10000 kilos Toe making machines weighing over 10000 kilos	103	Dini
	2396	Harvesters and threshing machines	20%	8.9%
	2380 2381,	Calculating and registering machines	25%	5% Daná
	2382	Filling and alamsifying machines Counting machines	30%	
		Parts of office machines Fessonger cars weighing 1300-1500 kilos	325	
	2450	Passonger ders weighing 1500-1750 kilos	13% 12%	
	24594	Forts and necessarios of tractors and other valueless Farts of bodies (a) Other		

Parisis 75% surface unless indicated to the contrary. In all cases of specific Pading of the coefficients of conversion at present level is requested.

CONTRACTOR

CENTRAL ACTUALISM ON TARMES AND TRANS

TANTE MURDINATIONS 1996

BRADAMIN BROUNSIS

Texact Concountions Which the Covernment of the UNIVER STATES of AMERICA requests from the Covernment of TURKEY

Statlo ticel Trotes	Description of Products		
NODO	Paotory, varehouse and similar self-propolled trucks and tractors, parts thereof	201	136
2518	Tassenger uirplane	4%	Lini
22,84	Munoungia	23%	20%
	Donks of Arons		
1836I 1836II	Plain or yminted Gilt, enomellad	50% 50%	376 136
882h	Foundain pour, stylograph pour (including bail point pena), penail-holders, penailing or aliding penails, parails and fittings therefor	60%	
	Other relater articles, n.e.m.	detall cumior th	nd tirada n importo

in each of the coefficients of conversion at present level le requested.

CONFIDENTIAL

General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade

Tariff Negotiations 1956

January 4, 1956

Supplemental Tariff Concession Which the United States of America Requests from Turkey

The attached supplemental request is subject to alteration in the light of information which the Government of the United States may obtain pursuant to its formal public notices of intention to undertake trade-agreement negotiations with the Government of Turkey. Such public notices, which were issued September 21, and December 11, 1955, are required under the Trade Agreements Act of 1934, as amended and extended, the legislative authority under which the United States undertakes those tariff negotiations.

COTF IDENTIAL

General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade Tariff
Negotiations 1956

Supplemental List of Tariff Concessions Which the United States of America Requests
from Turkey

leriff Ho. Ix 84,52

Commodity Description Cash Register Duty Proposition Registration and States

April 12, 1956

1956 TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS

The Delegation of Turkey and the Delegation of the United States of America hereby inform the Executive Secretary that they have today completed their bilateral negotiations.

They accordingly attach hereto forty copies of the two lists of concessions agreed upon.

It is understood that the lists of concessions may be subject to some modification in the light of other bilateral negotiations still to be concluded or of the final multilateral stage of the tariff negotiations.

Mayho M.C.S. Hayta

For the Delegation of

Turkey

Secretariat of the 1956 Tariff Conference, Palais des Nations, Geneva.

SECRET

Francis F. Lincoln

For the Delegation of the

United States of America

1956 TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS-GENEVA

of 1 page, Copy No. / of 80 copies. Series A.

United States Tariff Concessions Agreed to in Bilateral Negotiations with Turkey

April 12, 1956

(Subject to Approval by President of the United States)

MOTE: The concessions listed below are subject to such modification as may be necessary in the light of bilateral negotiations still in progress between the United States and contracting parties other than Turkey or of the final multilateral stages of the negotiations. Descriptions of products are subject to such changes in terminology as may be necessary in the translation of the statistical descriptions into definitive United States tariff nomenclature to be set forth in the consolidated United States schedule of concessions to be annexed to the 1956 Protocol of Supplementary Concessions.

Reductions in duty will be made in three annual stages, the first stage to become effective not later than June 30. 1956. In the event that any specified rate becomes effective and subsequently becomes ineffective by reason of action taken pursuant to paragraph 3(ii) of the said Protocol of Supplementary Concessions or any other reason, the later stages of reductions will not be made effective until the rate which became ineffective has been restored and has been in effect for a total period of one year.

U.S. Tariff	1954		Jan. 1,1955	E	ate of duty	7
Par, No.	Statistical Class No.	Statistical description of product	rate of	lst	2d	3d
r orr 3 Tario	OTGSS NO		duty	stage	stage	stage
601	2605,300	Smoke-cured cigarette leaf tobacco, unstemmed and having the flavor and aroma characteristic of smoke-cured Latakia leaf tobacco, n.s.p.f.	15/ per 1b.	14¢ per lb.	13½ per lb.	123/ per 1b.
601	2605,900	"Other"cigarette leaf, unstemmed	15¢ per lb.	14¢ per 1b.	13½ per 1bs	123/ per
1552	5420.030	Meerschaum, unmanufactured	5%	43%	41%	4%

GINTRAL AGRITMINI ON TARIFFS AND TRADE Tariff Negotiations - Geneva 1956

The Delegation of Turkey having concluded its negotiations with the Delegation of the United States of America has agreed to accord the following concessions.

	Tariff Item Number	Description of Products		:Agreed :Rate of : Luty
	13,02(b)	Ex Resin gums, elastic gums	20%	15%
	15.11	Ix Glycerine	5%	5%
	28.03(b)	Ex Lampblack	30%	20%
	29.01(d)	Ex Xylol	15%	12%
	30,01	Ex Liver extracts, unprepared (unfinished), containing sulfamides, vitamins and hormones	5%	5%
	68,13	Ex Clothing, gloves, footwear, of asbestos, bitumen and the like	25%	20%
	3,04	Ex Cupboards, cabinets, boxes and drawers, also parts thereof of iron:		
		Plain or painted	50%	37%
		Gilt, enamelled or other (combined or not with other materials)	50%	15%
8	4.09	Mechanically propelled road rollers	5%	5%
8	4.15	Ex Ice-chests, ice-making machines, refrigerating machines:		
		The whole weighing up to 50 kilograms	10%	8%
		The whole weighing from 50 kilograms kilograms up to 150 kilograms	10%	5.5%
		The whole weighing from 150 kilograms, kilograms up to 10,000 kilograms,	10%	5%
		The whole weighing from 10,000 kilograms or more	10%	10%
8	4.51	Ex Typewriters	10%	5%
81	+.52	Ex Calculating and registering machines	15%	5%
81	+.53	Ex Sorting and classifying machines	5%	5%
81	+,54	Ex Counting machines	30%	5%

SECRF T

esh Is. E

SFCRFT -2-

Tariff Item Number	Description of Froducts	:Present :Rate of : Duty	:Rate of
84.55	Parts of office machines	10%	5%
87.02	Ex Fassenger cars weighing 1300-1500 kilograms	12%	11%
	Ex Passenger cars weighing 1500-1750 kilograms	13%	11%
87.07	Factory, warehouse and similar self-propelled trucks and		
	tractors; parts thereof	20%	15%
88,02	Ex Passenger airplanes	5%	5%
92.10	Ex Phonographs	25%	20%
94.03	Ex Desks of iron:		
	Plain or painted	50%	37%
	Gilt, enamelled or other (combined or not with other materials)	50%	15%

SECRIT